NRA 155th Imperial Meeting

Wimbledon T.R.

600x

The Challenge Cup, an NRA Silver (HM) Medal, a Gold Bar and £40.00

1 Mr RC Oxford

A Silver Bar and £20.00

2 Maj AW Gill

A Silver Bar and £20.00
2 Miss AP Good

Winner of a Bronze Bar
4 Mr SL Cleveland

5 Mr TJD Raincock
Cdt Sgt B Morris

o

Mr LG Skingley
Mr OEJ Spencer
Mr JM Di Bona
Mr SM Negus

9 Ms RL Furniss
12 Mr D Calvert
13 Mr AD Hunter
14 Mr JL Brooking
15 Mr AM Bullen
16 Mr BJ Le Cheminant
17 Mr S Belither
18 Dr KA Fleck

O O 0 o

19 Mr RT MacLeod
20 Miss JM Hince

21 Mr JF Lawrie

22 Mr MJ Ensor

23 Mr JC Underwood
24 Dr JO Ahrens

25 Mr RSF Shouler
26 Wg Cdr CJ Hockley OBE
27 Mr K OLoghlen

28 Mr DJ Gass

29 Mr JRW Postle

30 Cpl JH Keates

31 Miss NI Barnes

32 Mr MW Silver

33 Mrs DE Negus

34 Mr J Anderson

35 Mr HB Thomson
36 Mr ATB Tompson
37 Mr RW Sandlant

38 Mr S Pasarkar

X

XS

XS

0s

XS
XS
XS

XS

0s

XS

XS
XS
AS
XS

XS
XS
0s
XS
0s
XS

o X

XS
AS

>

XS

TS

NLRC

ATSC

BYSA

Old Epsomian RC

Old Epsomian RC
BCRT

Epsom College
Manchester RC
South Africa
Canberra RC
City RC

RAFTRC

NLRC

NLRC

Welwyn Phoenix
Jersey RA
Uppingham Veterans RC
NLRC

Old Wellingtonians
Old Wellingtonians
Old Stamfordians
Old Guildfordians RC
Old Guildfordians RC
Peninsula RC

Surrey RA

Welsh XX

Natives RC

City of Newcastle RC
Old Epsomian RC
ARA

Bedfordians RC
RAFTRC

Bungendore

NLRC

NLRC

Old Wellingburian
Australia

RGS Guildford

VVVVVVVVVWV

5VVVVVVVVV

5VVVVVVVVV

V5VVVVVVVV

VVVVVV5VVV
VVVVVVVVV5

VVVVVVVVV5
5V5VVVVVVV
5VV5VVVVVV
5VV5VVVVVV
5VV5VVVVVV
5VVV5VVVVV
V5VV5VVVVV
5VVVV5VVVV
VVV5V5VVVV
V5VVVV5VVVY
VVV5VV5VVV
VV5VVVV5VV

VVVV5VV5VvV
VVVVV5V5VvV
VVVVVV55VV
VV5VVVVV5V
VVVVV5VV5V
VV5VVVVVV5
V55V5VVVVV
V5V55VVVVV
VV555VVVVV
VV55VV5VVV
5VVVV55VVVY
VVVV555VVV
V55VVVV5vV
V5VV5VV5vV
5VVVV5V5VV
VV5VVV55VV
V5VVVV5V5V
5VVVVVV55V
V5VVV5VVV5

VV5VVV5VV5

Total Entry: 697

50.10v
X Class Tankard
50.9v
50.9v £4
50.9v
O Class Tankard
50.9v £4
50.9v
T Class Tankard
50.9v £4
50.8v
50.8v £4
50.8v £4
50.8v £4
50.8v
50.8v £4
50.8v
50.8v £4
50.8v
50.8v £4
50.8v
A Class Tankard
50.8v £4
50.8v
50.8v £4
50.8v
50.8v
50.8v
50.7v
50.7v £4
50.7v
50.7v £4
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v £4
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
Last ‘X’ In

50.7v £4



39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

Miss HD Grindon
Mr JC Evans

Dr JS Rennie

Cpl LKJ Leung

Mr PA Hatfield
Mrs SP Thorogood
Mr CAJ Crosby
Mr JPL Sweet

Mr JD Mallabone
Mr PM de Voil

Mr WA Morriss

Mr RAV Hebblethwaite
Mr AC Morley

Mr MJ Keel

Miss AM Jones

Mr SD Shouler

Mr JWE Lothian
Mr BA Horwood
Mr N Watson

Mr MD Jenvey
Pvt CR Vonchek
Mr OJ Rolfe

Mr M Reid

Mr CA Stewart

Mr CR Hopkinson
Mr GE Grosskreutz

Cdt GJ Baker

Miss LK Crosby

Mr IDC Brechin

Cdt AL Shine

Mr NP Moxon

Mr WC Cowen

Mr RA Benest

Cdt Cpl AL Moldoveanu
Mr BJ Wood

Mr P Johnson

Miss M Noubir

Cdt A Patel

Cdt Sgt LEI Horsman Carpenter
Cdt Sgt A Goulty

Lt Col CST Lehmann
Miss NJ Sales Scott

Mr MJ OLeary

Mr RS Darwish

Miss ZNK Moir

Mr JAMM Ingham
Cdt Cpl TZ Maxwell Randeria
WO1 RNR G Kendall
Mr J Myers

Miss RM Weinberger
Miss AB Dorey

Mr B Cunningham
Mr A Zhang

Mr J Scheuerl

NLRC

Wandsworth FBRC
East of Scotland RC
Epsom College

NRA

Welsh RA

OWRC

NLRC

Oxford University RC
00 Troubleshooters
BCRT

LMRA

Wandsworth FBRC
NLRC

CCRS

Surrey RA

Old Epsomian RC
Ashburton DRC
Dursley

RAFTRC

ATSC

NLRC

LMRA

Dollar Academy
Oakham School
ATSC

Greshams RC

BCRT

East of Scotland RC
Greshams RC
RAFTRC

Old Sedberghians
Jersey RC

BCRT

City RC

Dark Horse RC
Westminster School
Epsom College
OGRE

Pates Grammar CCF
ATSC

Wellington College
Manydown RC

UKCRT

Epsom College
Old Carthusians
BCRT

RNTRC

BCRT

UKCRT
Elizabeth College
RGS Guildford
RGS Guildford
Dollar Academy

Highest Tyro Under 25 Prize of £20.00

5VVVVVV5V5
55VV55VVVV
5V5VV55VVvV
555VVVV5VvV
V5V5VV55vV
5VVV5V55vV
V5VVVV555V
V5V5V5VVV5
V55VVV5VV5
VV55VVVV55
555VVV55VV
5V55VV55VV
V5V5V5V55V
5VVV55V5V5
V555VVVV55
VVV55V5V55
55VV55V55V
555555V5V5

VVVVVVV45V
VVVVVV5VV4
55V4VVVVVV
V5V54VVVVV
5V4VVV5VVV
VVV55V4VVV
VVVV45V5vV
5VVVVV45vV

VV5VV4VV5V
VV5VVV4V5V
VVVV5VV45V
VVVVVV54V5
VV5V455VVvV
VV5VV554vV
VVVV5554VV
V4V5VVV55V
55VV5Vvv4ay
VVV555VV4V
5V5VVV4VV5
55V54VV5VV
5545VVVV5V
45V5V5VV5V
V54V5VV55V
5V5VVV545V
VV45VV5V55

5V55VV5Vvv4
554V55V5vV
55V45VV55V
V4VV555V55
55554VV5V5
V5555545V5
555V45V555
5555VV5554
54VVVVV4VV
5VVVV544vV
4VV5V4VV5V

50.7v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.4v
50.2v
49.8v
49.8v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v

49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v

49.5v
49.4v
49.4v
49.4v
49.3v
49.2v
49.2v
49.2v
48.7v
48.6v
48.6v

£4

£4

£4
£4
£4

£4

£4

Last ‘A’ In

£4

Last ‘O’ In

£4

£4
£4



93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

Mr CHY Chan

Mr RP Snaith

Mr HJ Hamlyn

Cdt Cpl TLM Flanagan
Cdt Cpl BJ Reeves

Mr RJ Cooper

Mr PL Green

Mr M Garcia-Oliver

TS
TS
TS

TS
TS
TS

OGRE

Exonia & Tiverton RC
Epsom College
Oundle School
Oundle School

ATSC

Herts & Essex SA
Wellington College

VVVV4V54V5
V5V4554VVV
5V4VV554VV
V554VV4V5V
V4V4V5VV55
45V5V5VVVv4
5VVVVV4554
V54545VVV5

48.6v
48.5v
48.5v
48.5v
48.5v
48.5v
48.5v
48.4v

Last ‘T’ In



The Following Competitors scored an HPS, but are not entitled to a competition bar

Mr P Chapman-Sheath

Mr MRM Millar

Mr JEM Bellringer
Mr MC Cooper
Miss CA Evans

Mr PD Sykes

Mr AD Le Cheminant

Mr M Liversage
Mr RG Woodger
Mr AC Thomson
Mr DC Luckman
Mr HJ Golaszewski
Mr RA Welford
Mr DR Le Quesne
Mr R Birtwistle
Mr KWD Ramsey
Miss C Halleran
Mr MCJ Button
Sgt SDJ Glanville
Mr RJ McQuillan
Mr EA Sewell

XS
XS

XS
XS

>

XS

XS
XS

XS

XS

XS

NLRC

Old Epsomian RC
Old Epsomian RC
Ulster SASC
Welsh RA
Bedfordians RC
Jersey RC

Altcar RC

CURA

West Suffolk RC
Sedgemoor TSC
Welsh RA

OCRA

Jersey RC
Manydown RC
Old Epsomian RC

West of Scotland RC

Wandsworth FBRC
RAF Air Cmd
Ulster RA

NLRC

VVVVV55VV5
55V55VVVVV
VV555VVV5V
55VVVV5V5V
5VVVV5V55V
VV5VV5V5V5
555V55VVVV
5V5V555VVvV
555V5VVV5V
55VVV55VV5
5VV5V55VV5
V555VVV5V5
5V5V5VV5V5
55VVV5VV55
5V5VVV5V55
555V555VVvV
5VV555VV55
55555V5V5V
555VV555V5
5V5VV55555
555V55555V

50.7v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.4v
50.4v
50.3v
50.3v
50.3v
50.2v



