Wimbledon T.R.

600x

The Challenge Cup, an NRA Silver (I	HM) Medal,	a Gold Bar and £40.00		
1 Mr RC Oxford	Χ	NLRC	VVVVVVVV	50.10v X Class Tankard
A Silver Bar and £20.00				
2 Maj AW Gill	Х	ATSC	5VVVVVVV	50.9v
A C'I				
A Silver Bar and £20.00	VC	DVC A	E\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	EO O., C 4
2 Miss AP Good	XS	BYSA	5VVVVVVVV	50.9v £ 4
Winner of a Bronze Bar				
4 Mr SL Cleveland	0	Old Epsomian RC	V5VVVVVVV	50.9v
		Pro		O Class Tankard
5 Mr TJD Raincock	XS	Old Epsomian RC	VVVVV5VVV	50.9v £ 4
6 Cdt Sgt B Morris	Т	BCRT	VVVVVVVV5	50.9v
				T Class Tankard
6 Mr LG Skingley	OS	Epsom College	VVVVVVVV5	50.9v £ 4
8 Mr OEJ Spencer	Χ	Manchester RC	5V5VVVVVV	50.8v
9 Mr JM Di Bona	XS	South Africa	5VV5VVVVV	50.8v £ 4
9 Mr SM Negus	XS	Canberra RC	5VV5VVVVV	50.8v £ 4
9 Ms RL Furniss	XS	City RC	5VV5VVVVV	50.8v £ 4
12 Mr D Calvert	Χ	RAFTRC	5VVV5VVVVV	50.8v
13 Mr AD Hunter	XS	NLRC	V5VV5VVVVV	50.8v £ 4
14 Mr JL Brooking	Χ	NLRC	5VVVV5VVVV	50.8v
15 Mr AM Bullen	OS	Welwyn Phoenix	VVV5V5VVVV	50.8v £ 4
16 Mr BJ Le Cheminant	Χ	Jersey RA	V5VVV5VVV	50.8v
17 Mr S Belither	XS	Uppingham Veterans RC	VVV5VV5VVV	50.8v £ 4
18 Dr KA Fleck	Α	NLRC	VV5VVV5VV	50.8v
				A Class Tankard
19 Mr RT MacLeod	XS	Old Wellingtonians	VVVV5VV5VV	50.8v £ 4
20 Miss JM Hince	XS	Old Wellingtonians	VVVV5V5VV	50.8v
21 Mr JF Lawrie	AS	Old Stamfordians	VVVVV55VV	50.8v £ 4
22 Mr MJ Ensor	XS	Old Guildfordians RC	VV5VVVV5V	50.8v
23 Mr JC Underwood	X	Old Guildfordians RC	VVVV5VV5V	50.8v
24 Dr JO Ahrens	XS	Peninsula RC	VV5VVVVV5	50.8v
25 Mr RSF Shouler	XS	Surrey RA	V55V5VVVVV	50.7v
26 Wg Cdr CJ Hockley OBE	OS	Welsh XX	V5V55VVVVV	50.7v £ 4
27 Mr K OLoghlen	XS	Natives RC	VV555VVVVV	50.7v
28 Mr DJ Gass	OS	City of Newcastle RC	VV55VV5VVV	50.7v £ 4
29 Mr JRW Postle	XS	Old Epsomian RC	5VVVV55VVV	50.7v
30 Cpl JH Keates	X	ARA	VVVV555VVV	50.7v
31 Miss NI Barnes 32 Mr MW Silver	O A	Bedfordians RC RAFTRC	V55VVV5VV	50.7v 50.7v
	XS		V5VV5VV5VV	50.7v 50.7v
33 Mrs DE Negus 34 Mr J Anderson	AS	Bungendore NLRC	5VVVV5V5VV VV5VVV55VV	50.7v £ 4
35 Mr HB Thomson	A5 A	NLRC	V5VVV55VV V5VVVV5V5V	50.7v £4
36 Mr ATB Tompson	0	Old Wellingburian	5VVVVV55V	50.7v 50.7v
37 Mr RW Sandlant	XS	Australia	V5VVV5VVV5	50.7v
57 Mil IVY Sandtant	Λ3	Austratia	7317737773	Last 'X' In
38 Mr S Pasarkar	TS	RGS Guildford	VV5VVV5VV5	50.7v £ 4
Jo m. Jrasaman	13	Canalora	,,,,,,,,,,	55.77 L T

39 Miss HD Grindon	OS	NLRC	5VVVVV 5V5	50.7v £ 4
40 Mr JC Evans	Α	Wandsworth FBRC	55VV55VVVV	50.6v
41 Dr JS Rennie	0	East of Scotland RC	5V5VV55VVV	50.6v
42 Cpl LKJ Leung	TS	Epsom College	555VVVV5VV	50.6v £ 4
43 Mr PA Hatfield	0	NRA	V5V5VV55VV	50.6v
44 Mrs SP Thorogood	Α	Welsh RA	5VVV5V55VV	50.6v
45 Mr CAJ Crosby	OS	OWRC	V5VVV555V	50.6v £ 4
46 Mr JPL Sweet	OS	NLRC	V5V5V5VVV5	50.6v £ 4
47 Mr JD Mallabone	OS	Oxford University RC	V55VVV5VV5	50.6v £ 4
48 Mr PM de Voil	Α	OO Troubleshooters	VV55VVVV55	50.6v
49 Mr WA Morriss	0	BCRT	555VVV55VV	50.5v
50 Mr RAV Hebblethwaite	Α	LMRA	5V55VV55VV	50.5v
51 Mr AC Morley	AS	Wandsworth FBRC	V5V5V5V55V	50.5v £ 4
52 Mr MJ Keel	OS	NLRC	5VVV55V5V5	50.5v
53 Miss AM Jones	T	CCRS	V555VVVV55	50.5v
54 Mr SD Shouler	AS	Surrey RA	VVV55V5V55	50.5v £ 4
55 Mr JWE Lothian	0	Old Epsomian RC	55VV55V55V	50.4v
56 Mr BA Horwood	Α	Ashburton DRC	555555V5V5	50.2v
57 Mr N Watson	Α	Dursley	VVVVVV45V	49.8v
58 Mr MD Jenvey	AS	RAFTRC	VVVVV5VV4	49.8v
59 Pvt CR Vonchek	AS	ATSC	55V4VVVVV	49.7v
60 Mr OJ Rolfe	OS	NLRC	V5V54VVVV	49.7v
61 Mr M Reid	0	LMRA	5V4VVV5VVV	49.7v
62 Mr CA Stewart	0	Dollar Academy	VVV55V4VVV	49.7v
63 Mr CR Hopkinson	Т	Oakham School	VVVV45V5VV	49.7v
64 Mr GE Grosskreutz	Α	ATSC	5VVVV45VV	49.7v
45 CH CIP I	_	C DC	\0/E\0/4\0/E\/	Last 'A' In
65 Cdt GJ Baker	T	Greshams RC	VV5VV4VV5V	49.7v
66 Miss LK Crosby	T	BCRT	VV5VVV4V5V	49.7v
67 Mr IDC Brechin	0	East of Scotland RC	VVVV5VV45V	49.7v
68 Cdt AL Shine	T	Greshams RC	VVVVV54V5	49.7v
69 Mr NP Moxon	OS	RAFTRC	VV5V455VVV	49.6v 49.6v
70 Mr WC Cowen 71 Mr RA Benest	OS	Old Sedberghians	VV5VV554VV	
	0	Jersey RC	VVVV5554VV	49.6v
72 Cdt Cpl AL Moldoveanu	OS	BCRT City BC	V4V5VVV55V	49.6v
73 Mr B Johnson	OS OS	City RC	55VV5VVV4V	49.6v
74 Mr P Johnson 75 Miss M Noubir	OS T	Dark Horse RC Westminster School	VVV555VV4V	49.6v
75 MISS M NOUDII 76 Cdt A Patel	TS	Epsom College	5V5VVV4VV5 55V54VV5VV	49.6v 49.5v £ 4
77 Cdt Sgt LEI Horsman Carpenter	0	OGRE	5545VVV5V	49.5v £ 4
78 Cdt Sgt A Goulty	T	Pates Grammar CCF	45V5V5VV5V	49.5v
79 Lt Col CST Lehmann	OS	ATSC	V54V5VV55V	49.5v
80 Miss NJ Sales Scott	OS	Wellington College	5V5VVV545V	49.5v
81 Mr MJ OLeary	OS	Manydown RC	VV45VV5V55	49.5v
or mi mo occury	03	many down ne	***************************************	Last 'O' In
82 Mr RS Darwish	TS	UKCRT	5V55VV5VV4	49.5v £ 4
83 Miss ZNK Moir	T	Epsom College	554V55V5VV	49.4v
84 Mr JAMM Ingham	T	Old Carthusians	55V45VV55V	49.4v
85 Cdt Cpl TZ Maxwell Randeria	T	BCRT	V4VV555V55	49.4v
86 WO1 RNR G Kendall	T.	RNTRC	55554VV5V5	49.3v
87 Mr J Myers	TS	BCRT	V5555545V5	49.2v £ 4
88 Miss RM Weinberger	TS	UKCRT	555V45V555	49.2v £ 4
89 Miss AB Dorey	TS	Elizabeth College	5555VV5554	49.2v
90 Mr B Cunningham	TS	RGS Guildford	54VVVV4VV	48.7v
91 Mr A Zhang	TS	RGS Guildford	5VVV544VV	48.6v
92 Mr J Scheuerl	TS	Dollar Academy	4VV5V4VV5V	48.6v
			- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

93	Mr CHY Chan	TS	OGRE	VVVV4V54V5	48.6v
94	Mr RP Snaith	TS	Exonia & Tiverton RC	V5V4554VVV	48.5v
95	Mr HJ Hamlyn	TS	Epsom College	5V4VV554VV	48.5v
96	Cdt Cpl TLM Flanagan	Т	Oundle School	V554VV4V5V	48.5v
97	Cdt Cpl BJ Reeves	Т	Oundle School	V4V4V5VV55	48.5v
98	Mr RJ Cooper	TS	ATSC	45V5V5VVV4	48.5v
99	Mr PL Green	TS	Herts & Essex SA	5VVVVV4554	48.5v
100	Mr M Garcia-Oliver	TS	Wellington College	V54545VVV5	48.4v

Last 'T' In

The Following Competitors scored an HPS, but are not entitled to a competition bar $\,$

Mr P Chapman-Sheath	Χ	NLRC	VVVVV55VV5	50.7v
Mr MRM Millar	XS	Old Epsomian RC	55V55VVVVV	50.6v
Mr JEM Bellringer	XS	Old Epsomian RC	VV555VVV5V	50.6v
Mr MC Cooper	Χ	Ulster SASC	55VVVV5V5V	50.6v
Miss CA Evans	Χ	Welsh RA	5VVVV5V55V	50.6v
Mr PD Sykes	XS	Bedfordians RC	VV5VV5V5V5	50.6v
Mr AD Le Cheminant	XS	Jersey RC	555V55VVVV	50.5v
Mr M Liversage	Χ	Altcar RC	5V5V555VVV	50.5v
Mr RG Woodger	Χ	CURA	555V5VVV5V	50.5v
Mr AC Thomson	Χ	West Suffolk RC	55VVV55VV5	50.5v
Mr DC Luckman	XS	Sedgemoor TSC	5VV5V55VV5	50.5v
Mr HJ Golaszewski	Χ	Welsh RA	V555VVV5V5	50.5v
Mr RA Welford	XS	OCRA	5V5V5VV5V5	50.5v
Mr DR Le Quesne	XS	Jersey RC	55VVV5VV55	50.5v
Mr R Birtwistle	Χ	Manydown RC	5V5VVV5V55	50.5v
Mr KWD Ramsey	XS	Old Epsomian RC	555V555VVV	50.4v
Miss C Halleran	Χ	West of Scotland RC	5VV555VV55	50.4v
Mr MCJ Button	XS	Wandsworth FBRC	55555V5V5V	50.3v
Sgt SDJ Glanville	Χ	RAF Air Cmd	555VV555V5	50.3v
Mr RJ McQuillan	XS	Ulster RA	5V5VV55555	50.3v
Mr EA Sewell	Χ	NLRC	555V55555V	50.2v